

PS&E JOB NO : 14B004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008568 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4180  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 W. OF GEORGE  
 PAVING  
 14B004  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0903(073)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD      377 PARKER BRIDGE RD      80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118      PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      YAKIMA WA 989090337      YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	245,000.00	-28.57 %	175,000.00	-70,000.00	193,450.00	-21.04 %	310,000.00	26.53 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-45.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	275.00 %
	32.0000	L.F.	640.00	-160.00	480.00	-160.00	640.00	0.00	2,400.00	1,760.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %
	49.5000	S.Y.	1,485.00	-247.50	1,237.50	-247.50	1,237.50	-247.50	1,237.50	-247.50
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	3.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	0.8500	-71.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %
	845.0000	L.F.	2,535.00	-1,690.00	845.00	-1,690.00	718.25	-1,816.75	845.00	-1,690.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.5000	-60.00 %	0.6000	-60.00 %	0.5500	-63.33 %	0.7500	-50.00 %
	13672.0000	L.F.	20,508.00	-12,304.80	8,203.20	-12,304.80	7,519.60	-12,988.40	10,254.00	-10,254.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	6,000.00	83.33 %	11,000.00	5,000.00	21,400.00	256.67 %	6,000.00	0.00 %
		L.S.		5,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	21,400.00	15,400.00	6,000.00	0.00
GRADING										
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	6.0000	16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	13.5000	125.00 %	20.0000	233.33 %
	1770.0000	S.Y.	10,620.00	1,770.00	12,390.00	1,770.00	23,895.00	13,275.00	35,400.00	24,780.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	13,047.00	0.00 %	13,047.00	0.00 %	13,047.00	0.00 %	13,047.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 14B004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008568 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4180  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 W. OF GEORGE  
 PAVING  
 14B004  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0903(073)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD      377 PARKER BRIDGE RD      80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118      PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      YAKIMA WA 989090337      YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	104.0000	TON	680.0000	650.0000	-4.41 %	1,090.0000	60.29 %	1.0000	-99.85 %	
			70,720.00	67,600.00	-3,120.00	113,360.00	42,640.00	104.00	-70,616.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CRACK SEALING									
	140000.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.3800	-74.67 %	0.3800	-74.67 %	0.3800	-74.67 %	
			210,000.00	53,200.00	-156,800.00	53,200.00	-156,800.00	53,200.00	-156,800.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	252345.0000	S.Y.	0.9500	1.0000	5.26 %	1.0500	10.53 %	0.2500	-73.68 %	
			239,727.75	252,345.00	12,617.25	264,962.25	25,234.50	63,086.25	-176,641.50	
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	500.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	
			50,000.00	55,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	-5,000.00	47,500.00	-2,500.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	25901.0000	TON	68.0000	63.0000	-7.35 %	65.0000	-4.41 %	70.0000	2.94 %	
			1,761,268.00	1,631,763.00	-129,505.00	1,683,565.00	-77,703.00	1,813,070.00	51,802.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			54,285.00	54,285.00		54,285.00		54,285.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,190.00	35,190.00		35,190.00		35,190.00		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			31,030.00	31,030.00		31,030.00		31,030.00		
17	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	176.0000	L.F.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,400.00	2,640.00	-1,760.00	2,112.00	-2,288.00	3,520.00	-880.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008568 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4180  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 W. OF GEORGE  
 PAVING  
 14B004  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0903(073)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT	EACH	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	29.0000	-71.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			162.0000	16,200.00	-1,620.00	4,698.00	-11,502.00	16,200.00	0.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	35.0000	26.0000	-25.71 %	23.0000	-34.29 %	27.0000	-22.86 %	
			549.2000	19,222.00	-4,942.80	12,631.60	-6,590.40	14,828.40	-4,393.60	
21	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	30.0000	19.0000	-36.67 %	31.0000	3.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			223.3000	6,699.00	4,242.70	6,922.30	223.30	7,815.50	1,116.50	
22	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	74.0000	85.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	
			60.0000	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,440.00	2,040.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	27.0000	31.0000	14.81 %	30.0000	11.11 %	35.0000	29.63 %	
			1241.0000	33,507.00	38,471.00	37,230.00	3,723.00	43,435.00	9,928.00	
24	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	14.0000	20.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	-28.57 %	10.5000	-25.00 %	
			174.0000	2,436.00	3,480.00	1,740.00	-696.00	1,827.00	-609.00	
25	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1500	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1500	0.00 %	
			368755.0000	55,313.25	47,938.15	47,938.15	-7,375.10	55,313.25	0.00	
26	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.7000	0.6500	-61.76 %	0.6300	-62.94 %	0.7500	-55.88 %	
			13802.0000	23,463.40	8,971.30	8,695.26	-14,768.14	10,351.50	-13,111.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008568 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4180  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 W. OF GEORGE  
 PAVING  
 14B004  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0903(073)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2014

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	13184 E WHEELER RD			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			80 POND ROAD	
	98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939				
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 15754.0000	L.F.	2.5000 39,385.00	1.5000 23,631.00	-40.00 % -15,754.00	1.4500 22,843.30	-42.00 % -16,541.70	1.5500 24,418.70	-38.00 % -14,966.30	
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE 73.0000	L.F.	10.0000 730.00	19.0000 1,387.00	90.00 % 657.00	18.4500 1,346.85	84.50 % 616.85	19.2500 1,405.25	92.50 % 675.25	
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	185.0000 2,220.00	200.0000 2,400.00	8.11 % 180.00	200.0000 2,400.00	8.11 % 180.00	210.0000 2,520.00	13.51 % 300.00	
30	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	210.0000 840.00	5.00 % 40.00	205.0000 820.00	2.50 % 20.00	215.0000 860.00	7.50 % 60.00	
31	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 163.0000	EACH	18.0000 2,934.00	25.0000 4,075.00	38.89 % 1,141.00	25.0000 4,075.00	38.89 % 1,141.00	25.0000 4,075.00	38.89 % 1,141.00	
32	PAINTED JUNCTION BOX MARKING 65.0000	EACH	18.0000 1,170.00	23.0000 1,495.00	27.78 % 325.00	23.0000 1,495.00	27.78 % 325.00	24.0000 1,560.00	33.33 % 390.00	
33	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 11.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,650.00	160.0000 1,760.00	6.67 % 110.00	155.0000 1,705.00	3.33 % 55.00	160.0000 1,760.00	6.67 % 110.00	
34	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 11.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,650.00	160.0000 1,760.00	6.67 % 110.00	155.0000 1,705.00	3.33 % 55.00	160.0000 1,760.00	6.67 % 110.00	
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 19.1500	HUND	1,000.0000 19,150.00	850.0000 16,277.50	-15.00 % -2,872.50	1,000.0000 19,150.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,100.0000 21,065.00	10.00 % 1,915.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 248135.0000	L.F.	0.1000 24,813.50	0.1500 37,220.25	50.00 % 12,406.75	0.2000 49,627.00	100.00 % 24,813.50	0.1500 37,220.25	50.00 % 12,406.75	
37	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			37.50 %		-55.00 %		-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,750.00	750.00	900.00	-1,100.00	1,500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008568 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4180  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 W. OF GEORGE  
 PAVING  
 14B004  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0903(073)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD      377 PARKER BRIDGE RD      80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118      PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      YAKIMA WA 989090337      YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2400.0000	HR	3.0000	3.7500	25.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	3.5000	16.67 %
			7,200.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	8,400.00	1,200.00
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-28.57 %		-14.29 %		16.67 %
			210,000.00	150,000.00	-60,000.00	180,000.00	-30,000.00	245,000.00	35,000.00
40	RWIS SENSOR								
		L.S.			16.00 %		-4.00 %		4.00 %
			12,500.00	14,500.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	-500.00	13,000.00	500.00
OTHER ITEMS									
41	WHEEL STOP								
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	135.0000	-32.50 %	130.0000	-35.00 %	130.0000	-35.00 %
			800.00	540.00	-260.00	520.00	-280.00	520.00	-280.00
42	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,800.00	2,800.00		2,800.00		2,800.00	
43	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-44.00 %		20.88 %		782.51 %
			5,000.00	2,800.00	-2,200.00	6,044.00	1,044.00	44,125.40	39,125.40
44	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	55.0000	EACH	200.0000	400.0000	100.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	210.0000	5.00 %
			11,000.00	22,000.00	11,000.00	19,250.00	8,250.00	11,550.00	550.00
45	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	426.2000	S.Y.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %
			21,310.00	19,179.00	-2,131.00	19,179.00	-2,131.00	34,096.00	12,786.00
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B								
	1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	3,250.0000	16.07 %	1,800.0000	-35.71 %	1,800.0000	-35.71 %
			2,800.00	3,250.00	450.00	1,800.00	-1,000.00	1,800.00	-1,000.00
47	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION								
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	4,000.0000	14.29 %	2,000.0000	-42.86 %	1,900.0000	-45.71 %
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	-3,000.00	3,800.00	-3,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14B004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008568 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4180  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 W. OF GEORGE  
 PAVING  
 14B004  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0903(073)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A									
	1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	3,250.0000	16.07 %	1,500.0000	-46.43 %	1,425.0000	-49.11 %	
			2,800.00	3,250.00	450.00	1,500.00	-1,300.00	1,425.00	-1,375.00	
49	TRAINING									
	500.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	400.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	-500.00	
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
52	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
53	SPPC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,299,412.90</u>	<u>\$2,872,536.80</u>	<u>-12.94%</u>	<u>\$3,039,171.06</u>	<u>-7.89%</u>	<u>\$3,104,104.00</u>	<u>-5.92%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,299,412.90</u>	<u>\$2,872,536.80</u>	<u>-12.94%</u>	<u>\$3,039,171.06</u>	<u>-7.89%</u>	<u>\$3,104,104.00</u>	<u>-5.92%</u>	